

Meeting Agenda

Finance & Administration Council Committee

Tuesday, September 14, 2	2021	4:00 PM	Municipal Center, 300 S. Church
<u>1. Call To Order</u>			
2. Roll Call by City Cle	erk April Legge	tt	
3. Approval of minutes	5		
<u>MIN-21:074</u>	Minutes for the	e Finance Committee meeting on Augus	st 31, 2021
	<u>Attachments:</u>	<u>Minutes</u>	
4. New Business			
	F	RESOLUTIONS TO BE INTRODUCE	ED
<u>RES-21:175</u>	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO CONTRACT WITH ADVANCE SIGN FOR SPONSORSHIP OF TWO OUTFIELD SIGNS AT SOUTHSIDE SOFTBALL COMPLEX		
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Parks & Recreation and Finance	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	Advance Contract	
<u>RES-21:176</u>	A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO CONTRACT WITH ST BERNARDS FOR SPONSORSHIP OF ONE ATHLETIC FIELD AT THE JOE MACK CAMPBELL SPORTS COMPLEX		
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Parks & Recreation and Finance	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	StBernards Contract	
<u>RES-21:178</u>	RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 4708 SAMANTHA, JONESBORO, AR 72404, PARCEL 01-144233-08000, OWNED BY SALLY BOWERS		
	<u>Sponsors:</u>	Code Enforcement and Finance	
	<u>Attachments:</u>	4708 Samantha09072021	

RES-21:179 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 4304 RACE STREET, JONESBORO, AR 72401, PARCEL 01-144271-19900, OWNED BY CHARLES CRAIG CONYERS Sponsors:Code Enforcement and FinanceAttachments:4304 Race09072021

RES-21:180 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT GABRIEL CT, JONESBORO, AR 72401, PARCEL 01-144151-19400, OWNED BY DIANE GASTON

<u>Sponsors:</u> Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: Gabriel CT09072021

RES-21:181 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1020 HOPE, JONESBORO, AR 72401, PARCEL 01-144173-04400, OWNED BY GARY TOOMBS

Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 1020 Hope09072021

- RES-21:182 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1328 W. HUNTINGTON, JONESBORO, AR 72401, PARCEL 01-143133-18100, OWNED BY DKI LLC
 - Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 1328 Huntington09072021

- RES-21:183 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 1313 PARDEW, JONESBORO, AR 72401, PARCEL 01-144212-20200, OWNED BY MICHELLE NUTT
 - Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 1313 Pardew09072021

- RES-21:184 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 5407 PROSPECT ROAD, JONESBORO, AR 72401, PARCEL 01-144141-03800, OWNED BY JAMES CODY RUSSELL
 - Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 5407 Prospect09072021

RES-21:185 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 409 N. FISHER, JONESBORO, AR 72401, PARCEL 01-144181-10500, OWNED BY PAUL D GAMBILL

Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 409 Fisher09072021

RES-21:186 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 405 STATE STREET, JONESBORO, AR 72401, PARCEL 01-144171-03500, OWNED BY CHARLES E NOELL JR.
 Sponsors:
 Code Enforcement and Finance

 Attachments:
 405 State09072021

RES-21:187 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 204 WOODROW, JONESBORO, AR 72401, PARCEL 01-144073-23400, OWNED BY NEWELL COOTS

<u>Sponsors:</u> Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 204 Woodrow09072021

RES-21:188 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 200 MULBERRY, JONESBORO, AR 72401, PARCEL 01-144074-09600, OWNED BY LEON JONES

Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 200 Mulberry09072021

RES-21:189 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 816 HOOVER, JONESBORO, AR 72401, PARCEL 01-144181-14800, OWNED BY ROBERT WHITAKER

Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 816 Hoover09072021

RES-21:190 RESOLUTION BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS, TO PLACE A MUNICIPAL LIEN ON PROPERTY LOCATED AT 500 ALLEN, JONESBORO, AR 72401, PARCEL 01-144181-30100, OWNED BY KENNY COLEMAN

Sponsors: Code Enforcement and Finance

Attachments: 500 Allen09072021

- <u>RES-21:195</u> A RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE 2021 ANNUAL BUDGET OF THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS BY ADDING THREE POLICE OFFICER POSITIONS AT A U2 PAY GRADE
 - *Sponsors:* Police Department
- **RES-21:196** A RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE CITY OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS TO ACCEPT THE APPORTIONMENT AND TO ENTER INTO AN AGREEMENT WITH THE U.S DEPARTMENT OF TREASURY FOR THE EXECUTION OF THE 2021 AMERICAN RESCUE PLAN FUNDS FOR CITIES AND TOWNS

Sponsors: Grants and Community Development

5. Pending Items

6. Other Business

7. Public Comments

8. Adjournment